
Time Event Place Topic Presenter 
SUNDAY, 
October 21st 

PRE-
CONFERENCE 
EVENTS 

   

1:30 PM – 3:00 
PM 

Pre-Registration Heinz Chapel Transportation information to Oakland will be provided – 
transportation will be via carpool, public bus, or on your 
own 

DU Staff and 
Volunteers 

3:00 PM Recital Heinz Chapel DU Alumni Recital: works of Tournemire and his students Ann Labounsky  
5:00 PM DINNER Oakland 

Neighborhood 
ON YOUR OWN - RESTAURANT LOCATIONS WILL 
BE PROVIDED 

 

8:00 PM Compline Heinz Chapel Transportation information from Oakland to the hotel will 
be provided – transportation will be via carpool, public bus, 
or on your own 

Alastair Stout 

 



 
Time Event Place Topic Presenter/Contact 
MONDAY, 
October 
22nd 

 Africa Room is in 
the Duquesne 
Union 

  

8:00 AM –
11:30 AM 

Registration Africa Room 
(Union) 

8:50 AM: Opening remarks from Dean Kocher DU Staff and 
Volunteers 

9:00 AM Lecture Africa Room 
(Union) 

The Art of Improvisation and L’Orgue Mystique Ron Prowse, 
Sacred Heart 
Seminary 

9:45 AM Lecture Africa Room 
(Union) 

Whose music is it anyways?  Perceptions of authenticity in 
the Tournemire/Duruflé Five Improvisations 

Kirsten Rutchman, 
Duke University 

10:30 AM Lecture Africa Room 
(Union) 

La Musique Mystique et Vatican II : Charles Tournemire’s 
Legacy as Post-Conciliar Correctives in the Music of 
Maurice Duruflé and Jean Langlais 

Vincent Rone, UC 
Santa Barbara 

11:30 AM - 
Prelude 
12:00 PM -
Mass 

Daily Mass with 
Improvisation preludes 

DU Chapel Improvisations start at 11:30 AM; DU Chant Schola 
providing the music for the Mass; extended postlude 
improvisation; performers TBA 

Sr. Marie Agatha 
Ozah, Duquesne 
University 

12:45 PM – 
2:00 PM 

LUNCH Uptown 
Neighborhood 

ON YOUR OWN - RESTAURANT LOCATIONS WILL 
BE PROVIDED 

 

2:00 PM Recital Epiphany Church Charles Tournemire’s Seven Last Words, Ave maris stella 
and Victimae paschal laudes from Cinq Improvisations 

Mickey Thomas 
Terry, organ 

2:45 PM Lecture/Recital Epiphany Church Choral Masses of the Late 19th and Early Twentieth 
Centuries: Windows into the Liturgical Culture of 
Tournemire’s Era – Selected Choral Works of  
Tournemire’s Teacher, Colleagues, and Students 

Ed Schaefer, 
University of 
Florida, and 
Florida Schola 
Cantorum 

3:30 PM Lecture/Recital Epiphany Church Recital “The Improvisational Style of Charles 
Tournemire” and paper “Existential Act of Creative 
Freedom; or Striving for Organic Masterpiece.  Charles 
Tournemire’s Improvisations and Written Works: A 
Comparative Existential and Transcendental Analysis” 

Boguslaw Raba, 
University of 
Wroclaw, Poland 

6:00-9:00 
PM 

AGO Dinner and 
presentation 

Epiphany Church Paid Dinner ($15) – see registration page Richard Spotts  
(Alan Lewis) 

 
 



 
Time Event Place Topic Presenter/Contact 
TUESDAY, 
October 23rd 

    

9:00 AM TRAVEL Calvary 
Episcopal 

Transportation information to Calvary will be provided – 
transportation will be via carpool, public bus, or on your 
own 

 

9:30 AM Lecture Calvary 
Episcopal 

L’Orgue Mystique – Where to begin? Robert Lord, 
University of 
Pittsburgh 

10:15 AM Recital Calvary 
Episcopal 

Dominica Resurrectionis from L’Orgue Mystique and 
Symphonie Romane by Widor 

David Jonies, Holy 
Name Cathedral, 
Chicago 

11:00 AM Recital Calvary 
Episcopal 

Works by Naji Hakim and Charles Tournemire Crista Miller, Co-
Cathedral of Sacred 
Heart, Houston 

12:00 PM  LUNCH Calvary 
Episcopal 

WILL BE PROVIDED AT THE CHURCH DU Staff and 
Volunteers 

1:00 PM Lecture Calvary 
Episcopal 

Using the Five Improvisations as a source for 
Improvisation Pedegogy 

David McCarthy, 
Episcopal Church 
of the Incatnation, 
Penfield, NY 

2:00 PM Lecture/Recital Calvary 
Episcopal 

Lecure “Performance as ritual, Improvisation as Prayer” 
and Recital excerpts from “De Harmonia Animae” by Dr. 
Nagy 

Zvonimir Nagy, 
Duquesne 
University 

3:00 PM Recital Calvary 
Episcopal 

Student Recital: works of Tournemire and his students DU Students 

4:30 PM DINNER Shadyside 
Neighborhood 

ON YOUR OWN - RESTAURANT LOCATIONS WILL 
BE PROVIDED 

 

6:15 PM TRAVEL St. Elizabeth 
Ann Seton 

Transportation to St. Elizabeth’s  - transportation will be via 
carpool or on your own 

 

7:30 PM High Mass St. Elizabeth 
Ann Seton 

Transportation from St. Elizabeth’s - transportation will be 
via carpool or on your own 

Paul Weber, 
Franciscan 
University of 
Steubenville 

 
 



 
 

Time Event Place Topic Presenter/Contact 
WEDNESDAY, 
October 24th 

    

9:00 AM Recital Epiphany 
Church 

Improvisations on Marian antiphons and submitted themes David Hughes 

11:00 AM Improvisation 
Masterclass 

Room 314 – 
School of Music 

 Ann Labounsky, 
Benjamin 
Cornelius-Bates, 
Zvonimir Nagy, 
David Hughes 

1:00 PM Lunch Uptown 
Neighborhood 

ON YOUR OWN  

3:00 PM Recital PNC Recital 
Hall 

Chamber works of CT DU Students and 
Faculty 

4:00 AM Closing Remarks PNC Recital 
Hall 

 Dean Edward 
Kocher 

 


